TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD BURLINGTON COUNTY

RESOLUTION 2019-11-12

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MANSFIELD ADOPTING SPENDING PLAN

WHEREAS, Mansfield Township has prepared a Spending Plan, which is consistent with the Draft Housing Element and Fair Share Plan and provides for the use of Affordable Housing Trust Funds in furtherance of the provision of affordable housing in the Township of Mansfield.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, as follows:

- 1. The Township of Mansfield hereby adopts and approves a Spending Plan of 2019. Said Spending Plan is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. The Township requests that the Court review and approve the Spending Plan of 2019.
- 3. A certified true copy of the Resolution shall be filed by the Municipal Clerk, Fair Share Housing Center and the Court Master.

MOTION: HIGGINS SECOND: MAGEE

ROLL CALL VOTE

AYE: HIGGINS, MAGEE, CAIN, DIGIUSEPPE, GABLE NAY: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

CERTIFICATION

I, LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR, Municipal Clerk of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and accurate copy of the resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Mansfield, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, at a meeting held on November 26, 2019 at the Municipal Complex at 4:00PM.

LINDA SEMUS, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk

LAW OFFICE Parker McCay P.A.